Estimated Cost

Consultant

City Project Manager

NCDOT Authorization to Bid
Notify Consultants of MWWBE Goals
Plans/Specs Available

Mail Notices

Legal Ad

Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid

Bid Opening

*If we do not receive 3 bids, bid date will be:

Internal MWBE Committee (if needed)
Agenda Item Due

Award by Council

Concurrence of Bid Award by NCDOT
Contracts Executed by Successful Bidder
Contracts Executed by City

CC: Andrea Keyser, Alan Temple, Tiesha
Hinton, Jakira Westbrook, Alex Bohannon

Prepared by J. Bates June 11, 2019
Revised September 23, 2019
Revised January 31, 2020

Revised March 10, 2020

Revised April 16, 2020

PROJECT SCHEDULE
FB #2013

Meadowlark Drive Widening (2014 Bond)
Federally Funded (NCDOT) - 2014 Bond Project

$10,000,000

Davenport Engineering

Alan Temple

X6844

744-1636
alant@cityofws.org

DBE Goals - established by NCDOT DBE - 7%

05/25/20
05/25/20
05/25/20
06/10/20

06/23/20
07/02/20

07/16/20

07/29/20

08/17/20
TBD

week of
week of
week of
Wednesday

Tuesday
Thursday

Thursday
Wednesday
Monday

City’s Web Page/IPS/WSJ/Chronicle
10:00 AM Room 16, City Hall

2:00 PM  Room 16, City Hall
2:00 PM  Room 16, City Hall

10:00 AM Public Works Conf. Rm
5:00 PM

2 weeks after Concurrence given
1 week after received back from contractor


mailto:alant@cityofws.org

