PROJECT SCHEDULE FB #2013

Meadowlark Drive Widening (2014 Bond)

Estimated Cost	\$10,000,000	Federally	ederally Funded (NCDOT) - 2014 Bond Project		
Consultant	Davenport Engineering		744-1636		
City Project Manager	Alan Temple	e X6844	alant@cityo	fws.org	
NCDOT Authorization to Bid					
Notify Consultants of MWBE Goals	DBE Goals - established by NCDOT DBE - 7%				
Plans/Specs Available	05/25/20	week of			
Mail Notices	05/25/20	week of			
Legal Ad	05/25/20	week of	City's Web	Page/IPS/WSJ/Chronicle	
Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid	06/10/20	Wednesday	10:00 AM	Room 16, City Hall	
Bid Opening	06/23/20	Tuesday	2:00 PM	Room 16, City Hall	
*If we do not receive 3 bids, bid date will be:	07/02/20	Thursday	2:00 PM	Room 16, City Hall	
		•			
Internal MWBE Committee (if needed)	07/16/20	Thursday	10:00 AM	Public Works Conf. Rm	
Internal MWBE Committee (if needed) Agenda Item Due	07/16/20 07/29/20	Thursday Wednesday	10:00 AM 5:00 PM	Public Works Conf. Rm	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		Public Works Conf. Rm	
Agenda Item Due	07/29/20	Wednesday		Public Works Conf. Rm	
Agenda Item Due Award by Council	07/29/20 08/17/20 TBD	Wednesday	5:00 PM	Public Works Conf. Rm	

CC: Andrea Keyser, Alan Temple, Tiesha Hinton, Jakira Westbrook, Alex Bohannon

Prepared by J. Bates June 11, 2019 Revised September 23, 2019 Revised January 31, 2020 Revised March 10, 2020 Revised April 16, 2020